

## Release and Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement ("Agreement")

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to participate in any way in the sport and activities of On Target BattleZone. under the auspices of On Target, the named participant (the "Participant"), and the Participant's parent or guardian, if the Participant is under the age of 18 years, acknowledge, appreciate, and agree that: 1. The risk of injury from the activity and equipment of On Target BattleZone is similar to other sports and activities. While personal discipline will minimize this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist; I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown and assume full responsibility for my participation; and, 2. I understand that the activities of On Target BattleZone are physically and mentally intense. I understand the rules of play and will comply with all the rules and regulations. If I observe any unusual or unnecessary hazard during my participation, I will bring such to the attention of the nearest official as soon as practical; and, 3. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM, ASSERTATION, SUIT ACTION OR OTHERWISE, Saye M. Gbalazeh, INDIVIDUALLY AND TRADING AS On Target BattleZone, His PRINCIPALS, EMPLOYEES, OFFICERS, OFFICIALS, AGENTS, CONTRACTS, VENDORS, THE PROPERTY OWNERS WHERE THE On Target BattleZone ACTIVITIES ARE HELD, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES, HEIRS AND OTHERS ("RELEASEES") WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY, or loss or damage to person or property, including attorney's fees and defense costs, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, except by injury proximately caused by gross negligence or criminal misconduct. 4. I understand and agree that this Release of Liability Agreement covers each and every On Target BattleZone activity and event in which I participate hereafter. I also understand and agree that, any and all pictures taken by On Target BattleZone can be used by said company to advertise and promote its business. 5. All claims in connection with this On Target BattleZone activity shall be referred to and finally determined by arbitration in Maryland, governed by Maryland law before a single arbitrator who is a member of the American Arbitration Association, from which arbitration shall be binding on all parties and there shall be no appeal. I THE UNDERSIGNED HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABLITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

PARTICIPANT'S NAME			
PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE	Date Signed	Phone	Email
parent/guardian with legal resp	onsibility for this pa Releases but also t	rticipant do conser o release and inde	REGISTRATION) This is to certify that I, as at and agree not only to his/her release of Or mnify the Releases from any and all liabilities s, assigns, and next of kin.
PARENT/GUARDIAN'S		SIGNATURE	Date Signed